

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: O-2014-0017, Version: 1

A Charter Ordinance to Separate the Office of City Clerk/Treasurer.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Charter Ordinance No. 17 is hereby repealed.

PART II. The office of City Clerk/Treasurer of the City of West Allis is hereby separated, pursuant to Sections 62.09(3)(c) and 66.0101 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

PART III. The City Clerk and City Treasurer shall be officers of the City and appointed by the Common Council.

PART IV. The incumbent City Comptroller/Finance Manager/Deputy Treasurer at the time this Charter Ordinance takes effect shall also assume the office of City Treasurer of the City of West Allis as though appointed pursuant to this Charter Ordinance, subject to agreement on the terms and conditions of employment. The incumbent Assistant City Clerk at the time this Charter Ordinance takes effect shall assume the Office of City Clerk of the City of West Allis as though appointed pursuant to this Charter Ordinance, subject to agreement on the terms and conditions of employment.

PART V. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this Charter Ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART VI. This Charter Ordinance shall take effect sixty (60) days from and after its passage and publication, unless within such sixty (60) days a Referendum Petition shall be filed in the office of the City Clerk as provided by Section 66.0101 of the Wisconsin Statutes, in which event this Charter Ordinance shall not take effect until submitted to a referendum and approved by a majority of electors voting thereon.

ADM\ORDRES\ADM CHARTERORD20